Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

coo1 ACTUATOR,ELECTRO-ME
YQM

C002 SERVOCYLINDER
Yax

Ccoo3 HUB SUB-ASSEMBLY
YPT

coo4 SHAFT ASSEMBLY,DRIV
YPW

C005 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,A
YPW

C006 VALVE SOLENOID
YOX

Coo7 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY,AI
YPC

Coos DAMPER ASSY
YPT

C009 HOIST,MAIN PROBE
YQz

Cco10 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, Al
YPC

C0o11 BIFILAR ASSEMBLY
YPD

C012 PUMP,ROTARY

YQS

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER

E 1680 013145838
R16110M1

E 6615 011585984
70410-22820-043
E 1615 014410836
70103-28012-043

E 1615 012725107
70361-25002-044

E 6615 014746122
70410-22760-053

H 4810 013889969
70307-83800-102

E 1615 012382442
70102-28100-045

H 1615 016047562
70106-28000-049

E 1680 012385618
70250-34951-104

E 1615 012382444
70102-28100-046

E 1615 012212610
70107-28400-043

E 4320 013289050
70654-23801-103

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

BL

VH

VH

VH

HT

OUTPUT

coo1

C002

Ccoo3

Coo4

C005

C006

Ccoo7

C008

C009

Cco10

C011

C012

YR-1
2

21
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ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2
3

51

YR-3
3

51

YR-4 YR-5
3 3
5 5
1 1
6 6
5 5
1 1
3 3

51 51

2 2
3 3
1 1
1 1
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Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

013 LINK ASSEMBLY,UPPER
YPE

Co14 PANEL FUEL MANAGEME
YoT

Co15 TRANSMISSION,MECHAN
YPW

016 HOOK,CARGO
yaz

co17 ACTUATOR,ELECTRO-ME
yaw

co18 SHAFT ASSEMBLY,DRIV
YPW

019 VALVE,CHECK
YOD

€020 COUPLING,DRIVE SHAF
YPW

021 VALVE,SHUT-OFF,FUEL
YOD

022 CONTROL,SERVO,AUTOM
YPD

023 CONTAINER, FIRE EXTI
YQR

C024 MODULE,BLADE FOLD

YQR

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER

E 1615 012212614
70104-08021-044

H 2915 013141595
710820-5

E 1615 013533825
70351-08001-049

H 4030 012694732
70800-02503-120

E 1680 014705073
DL2155M29
E 1615 012429604

70361-23001-048

H 4820 013084672
70307-82806-102

H 1615 014456377
70361-25012-044

H 4810 013370427
70307-83805-103

E 6615 014518294
70902-22001-046

E 1680 013174532
30400019-1
E 1615 013015869

11317-1

VH

KH

VH

VH

VH

VH

HT

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

OUTPUT

Cco13

Cc014

C015

C016

Cco17

C018

Cco19

€020

€021

C022

C023

C024

RTAT
DAYS

YR-1
4

ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2
10

10

YR-3
10

10

YR-4
10

10
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YR-5
10

10
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Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

€025 FOLD HINGE ASSEMBLY
YPD

026 VALVE,SHUT-OFF
YOD

027 DUCT ASSEMBLY,AIR C
YPX

028 FOLD HINGE ASSEMBLY
YPD

€029 FOLD HINGE ASSEMBLY
YPD

€030 FOLD HINGE ASSEMBLY
YPD

C031 SCISSORS ASSEMBLY
YPE

€032 LINK ASSEMBLY,LOWER
YPE

033 SIGNAL CONVERTOR
YPT

C034 CONTROL PANEL ASSEM
YQR

035 COUPLING,SHAFT,RIGI
Yas

036 CONTROLLER,CABIN,TE

YQR

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER

H 1615 011594667
70108-28103-041
H 2915 013027146
70307-83805-104

E 1660 013571130
70302-30100-048

H 1615 011594676
70108-28103-042
H 1615 011594682
70108-28103-043

H 1615 011594688
70108-28103-044

E 1615 011594708
70104-08020-046

H 1615 011594710
70104-08223-042

E 1680 011644099
70550-22908-102

E 1680 011644125
773670-2

E 3010 011644149
70400-26100-042

H 1660 011644292
773040-2

VH

HT

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

OUTPUT

C025

C026

Cc027

C028

C029

C030

C031

C032

C033

C034

C035

C036

YR-1

1

ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2

1

13

YR-3

1

13

YR-4
1

13
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YR-5

13
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Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

037 CONDITIONER,SIGNAL
YOR

038 SUPPORT,BIFILAR,ROT
YPD

C039 PLATE ASSEMBLY,RETE
Yas

€040 SERVOCYLINDER
YPW

C041 TRANSDUCER,MOTIONAL
yaw

042 CYLINDER AND PISTON
Yax

043 SHAFT ASSEMBLY,DRIV
YPW

C044 HORN ASSEMBLY,SPIND
YON

045 BLADE,ROTARY RUDDER
Yax

C046 BLADE,ROTARY WING
YQx

c047 ARM ASSEMBLY,TORQUE
YQx

c048 ACTUATOR,ELECTRO-ME

YQR

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER

H 6680 011729177
70307-23904-102
H 1615 014676541
70107-28401-043
E 1615 011854870
70102-11101-043

E 6615 011585985
70410-22910-045

H 6695 011101024
70901-02907-104

E 1620 011585958
70250-32101-043

E 1615 011589523
70361-25010-042

H 1615 011589612
70102-28011-042

E 1615 011589678
70101-31000-046

E 1615 011589679
70150-29100-041

H 1620 012027094
2012B46

E 1680 012027289
783230-1

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

OUTPUT

C037

C038

C039

C040

C041

C042

C043

Co44

C045

Co46

coa7

C048

YR-1
1
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ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2
2

10

14

YR-3
2

10

14

YR-4 YR-5
2 2
1 1
4 4
4 4
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1

10 10
14 14
1 1
3 3
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Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

C049 PLATE ASSEMBLY,PRES
yap

050 PUMP,ROTARY
yaw

051 RADIATOR
YON

052 ACTUATOR,ELECTRO-ME
YOD

053 PITCH LOCK ACTUATOR
yam

C054 DISTRIBUTOR BOX ASY
YQR

055 TAILROTOR PYLON ASS
YSA

C056 BACKUP ATTITUDE IND
YSE

€057 CONTROLLABLE SEARCH
YSD

058 STABILIZER ASSY OUT
YSE

€059 STABILATOR ASSEMBLY
YSE

C060 EFIS JUNCTION BOX,A

YSE

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER

H 1615 012212613
70103-08103-047

H 4320 012718461
70351-38800-101

H 1615 012903175
70361-03004-104

E 1680 011759063
105800-1

E 1615 011594698
R16111

H 1615 012917571
11316-2

H 1560 015639199
71000-26000-043

H 1680 014805168
501-1795-01
H 1680 014805040

70553-01007-110

H 1680 014805164
70200-27001-048

H 1680 014805166
70200-27001-049

H 1680 014805189
96600-01003-041

VH

VH

HT

VH

VH

VH

CB

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

OUTPUT

C049

C050

Co51

C052

C053

C054

C055

C056

C057

C058

C059

C060

RTAT

DAYS YR-1

1

ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2

1

YR-3

1

YR-4
1

YR-5
1
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Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

C061 RAST PROBE ASSY,AIR
YSA

062 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBL
YSA

C063 CONTROL INDICATOR,A
YSA

CO64 COWL ASSY,RH,AIRCRA
YSI

065 DRAG BEAM,AIRCRAFT,
YSE

C066 COWL ASSY,LH,AIRCRA
YSI

Co67 HEAT EXCHANGER,AIR
YQR

C068 HEAT EXCHANGER,AIR
YQR

C069 TURBINE,AIRCRAFT CO
YQR

070 SEPARATOR,WATER,AIR
YQR

co71 VALVE,AIR MODULATIN
YQR

€072 TRANSMISSION,MECHAN

YPW

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER

H 1680 015199017
70250-34000-047
H 1680 015204725
70850-22111-130

H 1680 015289926
71902-21000-041

H 1680 015826803
70302-22141-052

H 1680 015641936
71250-32105-043

H 1680 015826808
70302-22141-053

H 1660 011614414
70309-23810-101

H 1660 011614414
70309-23810-101

E 1660 011618524
750660-6

H 1660 011589680
70309-23812-101

H 1660 012027136
737047-4

E 1615 013838992
70351-08080-045

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

OUTPUT

Ccoe1

C062

Co63

Co64

C065

C066

Cco67

C068

C069

C070

Co71

C072

YR-1

3

ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2

6

YR-3

6

YR-4
6
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YR-5
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Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

C073 ACTUATOR,FOLD,MAIN
YQM

Cco74 STRUT ASSEMBLY,SHOC
Yax

C075 VALVE,MODULATING,EC
YQR

C076 ACTUATOR,ELECTRO-ME
YaM

Cco77 WHEEL ASSEMBLY
YSC

C078 SHOCK STRUT ASSY TL
YSA

C079 MAIN MODULE ASSY
YPW

C080 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,A
YPW

Co81 SERVO,TAIL ROTOR
Yax

€082 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
YPC

083 AMPLIFIER SAS,AIRCR
YQWw

co84 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

YPC

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER
E 1615 012429588
R1489M170108-
H 1620 011618353
0MP4092-3
E 1660 011618379

70309-23900-103

H 1680 011618529
R584M61

H 1630 011618343
5004924-2

H 1680 015290847
2012D-100

H 1615 015523522
70351-38100-049

E 6615 011585986
70410-22760-050

E 6615 011585787
70410-26520-042

E 1615 012382448
70102-28100-048

H 6615 015830602
70901-21908-105

E 1615 012382446
70102-28100-047

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

CB

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

OUTPUT

Co73

Cc074

C075

C076

co77

C078

Cco79

C080

C081

€082

C083

C084

YR-1

4

10

YR-3

10

ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2 YR-4

10

YR-5

10
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Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

C085 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
YSC

086 RESERVOIR,MANIFOLD
YSE

087 MIXER ASSY,AIRCRAFT
YSE

088 ACCUMULATOR,HYDRAUL
YPD

C089 STABILATOR
YoM

€090 CHARGER,BATTERY
YSC

€091 GEARBOX,ACCESSORY D
YPW

€092 ACTUATOR,ELECTRO-ME
YSC

€093 DRUM,WINCH,AIRCRAFT
yaz

€094 COMPUTER,FLIGHT DIR
YQR

€095 CONTROL,BLADE FOLD
YQR

C096 SWASHPLATE ASSY,AIR

YPE

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER

H 1560 011589487
70652-22985-041

H 4320 013356683
70654-23802-102
H 1680 014805007
70400-22400-041

E 1650 011589683
70103-28041-042

E 1560 015533768
70200-27000-048

H 6130 014969496
4-056-08

E 1615 014832443
70358-26600-046

E 1680 011618528
2012A60

H 1680 015005234
SR-2

H 6610 015707550
812450-4-00470901-

H 1680 013147878
70550-21901-103

H 1680 015732951
70104-08000-059

VH

HT

BL

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

VH

BL

VH

BL

OUTPUT

C085

C086

Ccos7

C088

C089

C090

C091

C092

C093

C094

C095

C09%6

YR-1
1

ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2
1

10

YR-3
1

10

YR-4
1

10

YR-5
1

10
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Thursday, September 29, 2016
FMS RAN MHG60R SAC

ITEM-NUM NOMENCLATURE/
LRC/REPLACEMENT PRICE

C097 COMPUTER,AIRCRAFT L
YSD

C098 IND STAB POSITION,A
YSE

C099 HUB ASSEMBLY,MAIN,A
YSA

C100 MISC RELAY PANEL,AI
YSA

Cc101 VALVE,AIRCRAFT,MATE
YSA

C102 COMPUTER,DIGITAL
YSD

C103 BLOWER UNIT,AIRCRAF
YSA

C104 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY,AIl

YPW

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

Exhibit ‘A’

INPUT COG/MCC/FSC/NIIN/SMIC/

PART NUMBER
H 1680 014832472
D60381MK241114
H 1680 015020432

70450-21953-102

H 1680 015197300
71103-28100-041
H 1680 015247197
71550-22905-041

H 1680 015391759
70311-22802-103

H 7021 015797665
70600-03810-104

H 1680 015756380
$7080-06003-102

E 1680 014921441
70357-06300-044

BL

BL

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

VH

OUTPUT

Cco97

C098

C099

C100

C101

C102

C103

C104

YR-1
3

ESTIMATED QTYS BY YEAR

YR-2
7

YR-3
7

YR-4
7
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YR-5
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